



## PACKING LIST FOR DS50T

### For Internal Use Only

Serial No. 2219-

Checked By:

Tech \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

DS500	
Yes	Remarks

#### Box 1 - DS500

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	DS500	Main Digital Display Unit	1
2	IME-724-10Z	Installation Manual	1
3	OME-724-10Z	Operator's Manual	1

DS511	
Yes	Remarks

#### Box 2 - DS511

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	DS511	Processor Unit DS50T	1

DS520	
Yes	Remarks

#### Box 3 - DS520

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	DS520	Transceiver Unit DS50T	1

DS530-20	
Yes	Remarks
	sub 002-885-670
	"
	"

#### Box 4 - DS530-20

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	DS530	Transducer w/ 20M Cable	1
2	000-807-523	Hex Bolt M10x110	3
3	000-864-031	Fibre Washer M10	3
4	000-864-261	Spring Washer M10	3

DS531	
Yes	Remarks
	thru hull tube
	sub 002-876-310
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	sub 002-884-990
	"

#### Box 5 - DS531

	<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	DS531	Steel Transducer Tank w/ THT	1
2	100-178-550	Rubber Packing	1
3	100-178-560	Countersunk Washer	1
4	100-178-570	Cable Gland	1
5	100-176-520	Countersunk Lid	3
6	100-176-530	Flat Washer	3
7	100-214-530	140mm Hex Bolt	3
8	000-862-135	Hex Bolt M6x30	1
9	000-863-109	Hex Nut M6	2
10	000-864-129	Flat Washer M6	2
11	000-864-260	Spring Washer M6	2
12	000-864-263	Spring Washer M12	6
13	000-824-012	G30M Silicone Seal	1
14	100-176-500	Cable Gland Spanner (Tool)	1



## PACKING LIST FOR DS50T

### Box 6 - DS50INST

<u>Part No.</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Quantity</u>
1	000-549-021 Fuse FGBO 3A	2
2	000-549-062 Fuse FGBO 2A	1
3	000-549-063 Fuse FGBO A 3A	3
4	000-549-064 Fuse FGBO A 5A	3
5	000-538-110 Crimp Lug FV1.25-M3 (Red)	18
6	000-805-494 Tapping Screw M5x16	4
7	000-508-663 Connector SRCN6A16-10P	2
8	000-536-715 Crimp Lug FV1.25-M4 (Red)	18
9	000-536-716 Crimp Lug FV2-M4	3
10	000-538-110 Crimp Lug FV1.25-M3 (Red)	100
11	100-237-960 DS510 Sticker	1
12	000-536-715 Crimp Lug FV1.25-M4 (Red) DS520	50
13	100-176-510 Cable Gland Packing (DS520)	1
14	000-810-253 Copper Strap/Plate Fixture (DS520)	1

<i>For Internal Use Only</i>	
Serial No. 2219-	
Checked By:	
Tech	_____
Date	_____
DS50INST	
<u>Yes</u>	<u>Remarks</u>
	sub 000-028-989
	"
	"
	"
	sub 000-028-992
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"
	"